further information
webcode: GW-423
GEMÜ 423
Motorized butterfly valve
Features
• Low weight
• Adjustable end positions by means of microswitches
• Corrosion resistant plastic body

2 Harting connectors Han 7D 6722
Without
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 423 Butterfly valve, motorized
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with DIN insert (socket)
5 Body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Shut-off seal material 14 EPDM
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 VDC
8 Control module A0 On/Off actuator
9 Actuator version 1006 GEMÜ actuator, motorized, size 1, operating time 4 s, torque 6 Nm,
supply voltage B1, C1, B4, C4
10 Special specification Without
Order data
GEMÜ 423www.gemu-group.com 7 / 16
Butterfly valve with J+J actuator
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, motorized 423
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Union end with DIN insert (socket) 7
Union end with inch insert - BS (socket) 33
5 Body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
6 Shut-off seal material Code
FPM 4
EPDM 14
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
12 VDC B1
24-240V AC/DC U5
8 Control module Code
On/Off actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches, Class A (EN15714-2)
AE
On/Off actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
BSR battery pack (NC)
AE1
On/Off actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
BSR battery pack (NO)
AE2
On/Off actuator, potentiometer output, Class A
(EN15714-2)
AP
Control actuator, external set value 0–10 VDC E1
Control actuator, external set value 0/4–20 mA E2
9 Actuator version Code
J+J actuator, motorized, type J4C, operating time 10 s,
torque 20 Nm,
heating, IP 67
J4C20
J+J actuator, motorized, type J4C, operating time 10 s,
torque 35 Nm,
heating, IP 67
J4C35
10 Special specification Code
Without
10 Special specification Code
Media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for paint
applications, parts sealed in plastic bag
0101
Media wetted parts cleaned for high purity media and
packed in plastic bag
0104
Short insert, material PE, PN 10,
(butt welding)
1094
Insert PP, for butt welding 1146
K-no.1060, K-no. 0101,
1060 - insert made of PP
0101 - media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability
for paint applications,
parts sealed in plastic bag
1174
Butterfly valve with J+J actuator
www.gemu-group.com8 / 16GEMÜ 423
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 423 Butterfly valve, motorized
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with DIN insert (socket)
5 Body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Shut-off seal material 14 EPDM
7 Voltage/Frequency U5 24-240V AC/DC
8 Control module AE On/Off actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit switches, Class A
(EN15714-2)
9 Actuator version J4C20 J+J actuator, motorized, type J4C, operating time 10 s, torque 20 Nm,
heating, IP 67
10 Special specification Without
Butterfly valve with J+J actuator
GEMÜ 423www.gemu-group.com 9 / 16
www.gemu-group.com10 / 16GEMÜ 423
Butterfly valve technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material. The product is only suitable for use with flu-
ids of group 2 according to the Pressure Equipment Directive.
Temperature
Media temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
Kv values: DN Kv values
15 7
20 13
25 17
32 33
40 53
50 74
Kv values in m³/h
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Material Code Temperature in °C (valve body)
10 20 25 30 40 50 60
PVC-U 1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.5 1.5
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
Product compliance
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Low Voltage
Directive:
2014/35/EU
Mechanical data
Torques: DN Torques
15 6.0
20 6.0
25 6.0
32 8.0
40 20.0
50 21.0
Torques in Nm
Butterfly valve technical data
GEMÜ 423www.gemu-group.com 11 / 16
Weight: DN Weight
15 360
20 390
25 400
32 700
40 1072
50 1200
Weight in g
Technical data of actuator